

## SCHEDULE OF FEES

SI.	Nome of December	Rates of Fees		ΡΤΑ	Caution Deposit		Tatal	
No.	Name of Programme	Tuition fees	Other fees	PIA	Lab/Computer	Library	Total	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
	B.Tech.(Civil Engg., Computer Science & Engg., Electrical and Electronics Engg., Electronics & Communication Engg., Information Technology, Mechanical Engg., Safety & Fire Engg.)	35000 (Free)	5800	1500	500	500	43300	
1		65000 (Payment)	14800	1500	500	500	82300	
		100000 (NRI)	140800	1500	500	500	243300	
2	Lateral Entry to B.Tech. for (Civil Engg., Computer Science & Engg., Electrical and Electronics Engg., Electronics & Communication Engg., Information Technology, Mechanical Engg., Safety & Fire Engg.	32500	14950	1500	500	500	49950	
3	Lateral Entry to B.Tech. for Instrumentation Engg.	12000	2750	1500	500	500	17250	
4	Lateral Entry to B.Tech. for Polymer Science and Engineering	8000	3350	1500	500	500	13850	
	B.Tech. (Marine Engineering)	110000(Free)	66250	1500	10000		187750	
5		160000(Payment)	81250	1500	10000		252750	
		160000(NRI)	366250	1500	10000		537750	
6	B.Tech. (Instrumentation Technology)	12000	2750	1500	500	500	17250	
7	B.Tech.(Naval Architecture & Ship Building)	8000	4200	1500	500	500	14700	
8	B.Tech.(Polymer Science & Engineering)	8000	3350	1500	500	500	13850	
9	5 year Integrated M.Sc. (Photonics)	15000	2650	1500	500	500	20150	
10	M.A.(Hindi)	1500	1150	1000	-	500	4150	
11	M.A. Applied Economics	2000	1625	1000	500	500	5625	



SI. No.	Name of Programme	Rates of Fees		- PTA	Caution Deposit		Total
		Tuition fees	Other fees	PIA	Lab/Computer	Library	Iotai
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
12	M.Sc.(Applied Chemistry, Environmental Technology (Stream I & II), Marine Geology,Marine Geo Physics, Biotechnology, Meteorology, Mathematics, Statistics, Industrial Fisheries, Oceanography)	1500	1450	1000	500	500	4950
13	M.Sc. Hydrochemistry	4000	1650	1000	500	500	7650
14	M.Sc. Physics	1500	1550	1000	500	500	5050
15	M.Sc Marine Biology	1500	1950	1000	500	500	5450
16	M.Sc Electronic Science	1500	1950	1000	500	500	5450
17	M.Sc Instrumentation	8000	1650	1000	500	500	11650
18	M.Sc Biopolymer Science	15,000	3,130		1,000		19,130
19	M.FSc. Seafood Safety & Trade	10000	1450	1000	1000		13450
20	5 Year B.B.A. L.L.B. (Hons.)	20000	1700	1500	-	500	23700
21	5 Year B.Com. L.L.B. (Hons.)	25000	1700	1500	-	500	28700
22	LL.B.(3 year)(regular)(Evening)	25000	1700	1500	-	500	28700
23	LL.M.	3000	1550	1000	-	500	6050
24	LL.M (IPR, Ph.D)	25000	3550	-	500		29050
25	MIP, Ph.D	25000	3550	-	500		29050
26	P.G.Diploma in Intellectual Property Rights	25000	3550	-	500		29050
27	M.B.A.(Full-time)	20000	5200	1000	-	500	26700(1)
28	M.B.A.(Part-time)(Experienced)	20000	4800	1000	-	500	26300(1)
29	M.B.A.(Part-time)(Non- Experienced)	15000	4800	1000	-	500	21300(1)
30	M.B.A (Travel & Tourism)	45000	5200	1000	-	500	51700 <sup>(1)</sup>
31	M.B.A.(International Business)	45000	5200	1000	-	500	51700 <sup>(1)</sup>
32	M.C.A.(Regular)	8000	1850	1500	500	500	12350
33	M.C.A.(Cost Sharing)	25000	1850	1500	500	500	29350
34	M.Phil(Applied Chemistry)	3000	1400	500	500	500	5900

COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

PROSPECTUS 2013



SI. No.	Name of Programme	Rates of Fees			Caution Deposit		
		Tuition fees	Other fees	PTA	Lab/Computer	Library	Total
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
35	M.Phil Physics	3000	1500	500	500	500	6000
36	M.Phil Mathematics	3000	1400	1000	500	500	6400
37	M.Phil( Marine Chemistry)	3000	1400	1000	500	500	6400
38	M.Phil ( Hindi)	3000	1000	1000	-	500	5500
39	M.Phil Applied Economics	3000	1650	1000	500	1	6150
40	M.Phil Commerce	3000	2400	-	-	500	5900
41	M.Phil (Life Science)	3000	2300	1000	1100	500	7900
42	M.Phil (Fisheries Science)	3000	2550	-	500	500	6550
43	M.Tech.(Atmospheric Science)	12000	1750	1000	500	500	15750
44	M.Tech.(Computer Aided Structural Analysis & Design)	15000	4400	1000	500	500	21400
45	M.Tech.(Computer Aided Structural Analysis & Design)-for sponsored candidates	20000	4400	1000	500	500	26400
46	M.Tech.Opto-Electr. & Laser Technology	12000	1450	1000	500	500	15450
47	M.Tech.Polymer Technology	15000	2900	1000	500	500	19900
48	M.Tech.Comp. & Info.Science	12000	2200	1000	500	500	16200
49	M.Tech Computer Science with specialization in embedded systems (part time)	28000	2150	1500	500	500	32650
50	M.Tech.(Electronics)	12000	2450	1000	500	500	16450
51	M.Tech.(Engineering Statistics) (no admissions in 2013)	12000	1600	1000	500	500	15600
52	M.Tech.(Engineering Statistics) for sponsored candidates (no admissions in 2013)	20000	1750	1000	500	500	23750
53	M.Tech.(Industrial Catalysis)	12000	1600	1000	500	500	15600
54	M.Tech. (Software Engg.)	12000	2200	1000	500	500	16200
55	M.Tech.(Ocean Technology)	12000	1750	1000	1000		15750
56	M.Tech.(Ocean Technology) for sponsored candidates	20000	2750	1000	1000		24750
57	M.Tech.(Marine Biotechnology) applicable to each semesters	12000	2415	1000	500	500	16415



SI.		Rates of Fees			Caution Deposit		
No.	Name of Programme PT   Tuition fees Other fees		PTA	Lab/Computer	Library	Total	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
58	M.Tech. (Full-Time) in Mechanical Engineering (Thermal Engineering)	45,000	5,600	1000	500	500	52,600
59	M.Tech. (Full-Time) in Civil Engineering (Geotechnical Engineering)	45,000	5,600	1000	500	500	52,600
60	M.Tech (Part-Time) in Civil, Chemical, Mechancial Engineering	15,000	5100	1500	275	275	22,150
61	M.Tech (Part-Time) in Electrical engineering with specialization in Power Electronics	28,000	4850	1500	275	275	34,900
62	P.G. Certificate (French, German, Japanese, Russian)	Not offered					
63	P.G. Diploma (PT) in Translation and Functional Hindi	3500 200 - 200				3900	
64	Integrated Diploma in French/German/Japanese/Russian/ Italian	2000	1650	-	-	200	3850
65	P.G. Diploma in Communicative English (PT)	5000	1650	-	-	200	6850
66	M.A.(Translation-German/Russian)	2000	600	-	-	500	3100
67	Certificate (PT) in French, German, Japanese, Russian	1000	1200	-	-	100	2300
68	Ph.D (Hindi Department)	2000 2000 10		1000		5000	
69	Ph.D (Industrial Fisheries Department)	2000	2900		2000		6900

(1)DDF EXTRA

Notes:

1. The following special fees will also be collected at the time of admission.

From B.Tech / P.G. Students	Rs.	B.Tech. Marine Engineering	Rs.
Matriculation fees	150/-	Admission fee (Free Seat)	10000/-
Medical Inspection fee**	50/-	Admission fee (Payment Seat)	15000/-
Quasi University Fee	150/-	Uniform (at the time of admission)	12500/-
Recognition Fee*	150/-	Mess Caution Deposit -do-	5000/-
Sports fee	100/-	Orientation fee -do-	5000/-
Students Aid Fund	100/-	Uniform (per year)	3800/-
University Union Fee	100/-	Hostel activities (per semester)	12000/-
		Books (per year)	5000/-
		Laundry (per semester)	1500/-



\* (For students who have passed their qualifying examination from outside Kerala)

\*\* (Only for full-time students)

- 2. P.T.A fee of Rs.1500/-(for courses of duration above 3 years) Rs.1000/-(for courses of 3 year duration and below) and co-curricular fee of Rs.100/-(only for B.Tech self-financing courses) have to be paid by the candidate at the time of admission.
- 3. Fees for subsequent semesters/ examination fees / fees for issue of certificates, mark lists etc; are to be paid separately as and when notified by the Departments/Schools concerned.

## 4. **FEE FOR FOREIGN NATIONALS :**(Course fee including normal examination fee)

COURSES	REGULAR STUDENTS	ICCR SCHOLARS		
For Undergraduate courses	US \$ 3000 per annum	US \$ 1500 per annum		
For Postgraduate Programmes (M.Sc, M.A, M.B.A. & M.C.A.)	US \$ 2500 per annum	US \$ 1250 per annum		
For Ph.D Programmes	US \$ 5000 per annum	US \$ 2500 per annum		
M.Phil/M.Tech/LL.M	US \$ 3000 per annum	US \$ 1500 per annum		
5 Year Integrated Programmes	US \$ 2500 per annum	US \$ 1250 per annum		
PG Diploma (Languages)	US \$ 750 per course	US \$ 350 per course		
PG Diploma (others)	US \$ 1000 per course	US \$ 500 per course		
Certificate Courses (Languages)	US \$ 500 per course	US \$ 250 per course		
Certificate Courses (others)	US \$ 750 per course	US \$ 350 per course		



5. SC/ ST candidates belonging to the state of Kerala need pay the caution deposit, PTA fee and Co-curricular fee only at the time of admission in payment and free seats.

6. SC/ ST candidates from outside Kerala state are to pay all fees including caution deposits at the time of admission and also during subsequent semesters. Respective Heads of the Departments / Schools will however extend necessary assistance to get the fee remitted by these students reimbursed by the respective State Governments.

7. KPCR fee concessions are available only for programmes recognized specifically for the purpose by the Government of Kerala. Candidates, belonging to the State of Kerala and eligible for such concessions, as per rules, are required to pay the full fees at the time of admission and for subsequent semesters / years; however, the fees collected will be refunded to the candidates to the extent reimbursed by the Government, as and when percents are required

when necessary grants are received.

<u>Important:</u> The fee structure is subject to rationalization / revision and rates of fee prevalent at the time of counseling / admission will be applicable.

Candidates admitted directly to the third semester of B. Tech Engineering programme through lateral entry are to pay the fees applicable for admission against <u>payment seats</u> under B. Tech Engineering programmes.

The application fee applicable for various categories are: Rs.950/- for General category candidates and Rs.425/- for SC/ST category. Rs.5,950/- for candidates who apply under NRI quota.

Candidates who have opted test centre at Dubai should remit an additional amount of Rs. 10,000/-by Demand Draft in favour of "Registrar, CUSAT" payable at Cochin and send the same to "The Director, IRAA Unit, CUSAT, Kochi 682022" along with a copy of the application print out before the last date prescribed.

For Diploma & Certificate Programmes - Rs. 100/- for general category and Rs.50/- for SC / ST category.

COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY